503726041 03/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3772684

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
CANCER RESEARCH	H CAMPAIGN	I TECHNOLOGY LIMITED		10/01/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:					
Street Address:		NGEL BUILDING 407, ST. JOHN STREET			
City:	LONDON	ONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	EC1V4A	EC1V4AD			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	64	195541			
Patent Number:		977298			
Patent Number:		7429578			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	,	03)268-0065			
		he e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	•)32680066		, man.	
		rispino@sbiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name: SWA		WANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C.			
Address Line 1:	82	210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE			
Address Line 4:	LI	TTLETON, COLORADO 80120			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0372			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KATHERINE LOBEL-RICE			
SIGNATURE:		/Katherine Lobel-Rice/	/Katherine Lobel-Rice/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/08/2016	03/08/2016		
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=CRT-Name-Ch	ange#page1	tif			



THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

Company No. 1626049

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED (originally called RESTROSE LIMITED changed its name on 5th July 1982 to CARLTON MEDICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED which was changed on 6th April 1988 to CANCER RESEARCH CAMPAIGN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED which was changed on 1st October 2002 to CANCER RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1981 as a limited company on 31st March 1982.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) DR KEITH STUART BLUNDY, PETER ALAN CHAMBRE, DR IAIN WALTER FOULKES, DR NIC JONES, HARPAL SINGH KUMAR, DR PHILLIP JOHN L'HULLIER, MICHAEL PATRICK PRAGNELL and DR ANDREW JOHN MCGLASHAN RICHARDS are the directors of the company,
- b) the situation of the registered office is ANGEL BUILDING 407, ST. JOHN STREET, LONDON EC1V 4AD,
- c) CANCER RESEARCH UK is the shareholder of the company.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

The company has been in continuous unbroken existence since its incorporation and no action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies to strike the company off the register or to dissolve it as defunct. As far as the Registrar is aware, the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.**************************

Given at Companies House, the 2nd July 2015

bellen Mood

ALAN MOODY \mathcal{O} for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



PATENT REEL: 038033 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 03/08/2016